JO
SSC Pedestrian Series Expansion Joint
(Slab-to-Slab)
SH
0.3125"(8mm)
X 0.625"(15mm)
FHMS/SS
@ 18"(457mm) O.C.

UPON REQUEST. CONTACT MM SYSTEMS FOR ALTERNATE
ATTACHMENT DESIGN FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.
Waterproofing Membrane Compatibility - confirm with membrane manufacturer grade of rubber to be used on waterproofing splice flap.
Elevation Tolerence  - Surface areas two feet on each side of the expansion joint opening shall have identical elevations creating flush slab-to-slab transition.
SECONDARY WATER CONTAINMENT
60 mil FABRIC REINFORCED
RUBBER GUTTER
FLEXIBLE DRAIN TUBE ASSEMBLY
(AVAILABLE BY REQUEST)
0.375"(10mm) X 3"(76mm) SCREW-BOLT+
@18"(457mm) O.C.
WATERPROOFING SYSTEM (BY OTHERS)
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.
Model Nominal Slide Plate Width Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Number (JON) (SWN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SSC-250-P 1.50 8 6.50 165 0.75 19 2.50 64 0.75 19 3.25 83 2.50 64
SSC-350-P 2.00 57 7.50 191 1.00 25 3.50 89 1.00 25 4.25 108 3.25 83
SSC-450-P 3.00 76 8.50 216 1.50 38 4.50 114 1.50 38 5.50 140 4.00 102
SSC-550-P 4.00 102 9.50 241 1.50 38 5.50 140 1.50 38 6.50 165 5.00 127
RUBBER SEAL PROFILES
250 SEAL
350 SEAL
550 SEAL

ALUMINUM SLIDE PLATE COVER WITH SLIP
RESISTANT RAISED PATTERN
PROFILE
IMPACT / SOUND DAMPER
0.50"
[13mm]
30 mil X 2" MICROWATERSEAL TAPE
(BOTH SIDES)
0.375"(10mm) X 1.25"(32mm) FHMS STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW @12" (305mm) O.C.
STRUCTURAL ANCHOR FRAME
HEX HEAD LOCK NUT
SW
Model Nominal Slide Plate Width Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Number (JON) (SWN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SSC-250-V 1.50 8 7.00 178 0.75 19 2.50 64 0.75 19 3.25 83 2.50 64
SSC-350-V 2.00 57 8.00 203 1.00 25 3.50 89 1.00 25 4.25 108 3.25 83
SSC-450-V 3.00 76 9.25 235 1.50 38 4.50 114 1.50 38 5.50 140 4.00 102
SSC-550-V 4.00 102 10.25 260 1.50 38 5.50 140 1.50 38 6.50 165 5.00 127
SH
RUBBER SEAL PROFILES
250 SEAL
350 SEAL